

**Friedman Memorial Airport
December 2024**

2024 Enplanements																		
Date	Alaska Airlines					Delta Airlines					United Airlines					Total Enp.	Prior Year Total Enp.	Total % Change
	Revenue	Non-Revenue	Total	Prior Year Month	Total % Change	Revenue	Non-Revenue	Total	Prior Year Month	Total % Change	Revenue	Non-Revenue	Total	Prior Year Month	Total % Change			
Jan-24	2,055	72	2,127	2,316	-8.2%	4,383	105	4,488	3,825	17.3%	8,041	126	8,167	5,919	38.0%	14,782	12,060	22.6%
Feb-24	2,332	61	2,393	2,029	17.9%	3,299	117	3,416	3,399	0.5%	7,802	132	7,934	6,814	16.4%	13,743	12,242	12.3%
Mar-24	2,259	100	2,359	2,334	1.1%	3,588	84	3,672	3,786	-3.0%	9,465	105	9,570	7,413	29.1%	15,601	13,533	15.3%
Apr-24	624	33	657	1,213	-45.8%	3,536	92	3,628	3,611	0.5%	2,045	57	2,102	1,411	49.0%	6,387	6,235	2.4%
May-24	185	15	200	833	-76.0%	3,343	112	3,455	3,433	0.6%	1,843	76	1,919	1,094	75.4%	5,574	5,360	4.0%
Jun-24	1,169	41	1,210	1,606	-24.7%	3,420	61	3,481	3,694	-5.8%	4,378	105	4,483	2,925	53.3%	9,174	8,225	11.5%
Jul-24	2,062	59	2,121	2,018	5.1%	3,728	38	3,766	5,049	-25.4%	7,229	103	7,332	5,556	32.0%	13,219	12,623	4.7%
Aug-24	1,995	62	2,057	2,045	0.6%	3,901	35	3,936	4,125	-4.6%	7,291	120	7,411	6,019	23.1%	13,404	12,189	10.0%
Sep-24	1,744	53	1,797	783	129.5%	3,759	58	3,817	3,927	-2.8%	4,046	108	4,154	3,260	27.4%	9,768	7,970	22.6%
Oct-24	636	10	646	610	5.9%	3,967	66	4,033	3,823	5.5%	2,418	89	2,507	2,489	0.7%	7,186	6,922	3.8%
Nov-24	433	17	450	502	-10.4%	3,498	122	3,620	3,484	3.9%	1,279	68	1,347	1,391	-3.2%	5,417	5,377	0.7%
Dec-24	1,107	36	1,143	1,409	-18.9%	3,698	94	3,792	3,276	15.8%	4,574	100	4,674	3,966	17.9%	9,609	8,651	11.1%
Totals	16,601	559	17,160	17,698	-3.0%	44,120	984	45,104	45,432	-0.7%	60,411	1,189	61,600	48,257	27.6%	123,864	111,387	11.2%

Legend for Chart:

2024 Deplanements																		
Date	Alaska Airlines					Delta Airlines					United Airlines					Total Dep.	Prior Year Total Dep.	Total % Change
	Revenue	Non-Revenue	Total	Prior Year Month	Total % Change	Revenue	Non-Revenue	Total	Prior Year Month	Total % Change	Revenue	Non-Revenue	Total	Prior Year Month	Total % Change			
Jan-24	1,724	64	1,788	1,923	-7.0%	3,673	93	3,766	3,330	13.1%	6,477	132	6,609	5,020	31.7%	12,163	10,273	18.4%
Feb-24	2,381	90	2,471	2,128	16.1%	3,343	104	3,447	3,445	0.1%	8,135	123	8,258	7,151	15.5%	14,176	12,724	11.4%
Mar-24	2,030	96	2,126	2,185	-2.7%	3,299	101	3,400	3,412	-0.4%	8,653	144	8,797	6,642	32.4%	14,323	12,239	17.0%
Apr-24	476	18	494	1,016	100.0%	3,132	98	3,230	3,010	7.3%	1,756	57	1,813	1,143	58.6%	5,537	5,169	7.1%
May-24	188	16	204	825	-75.3%	3,670	84	3,754	3,750	0.1%	1,935	87	2,022	1,256	61.0%	5,980	5,831	2.6%
Jun-24	1,248	70	1,318	1,811	-27.2%	3,722	55	3,777	3,840	-1.6%	5,364	92	5,456	3,662	49.0%	10,551	9,313	13.3%
Jul-24	1,757	56	1,813	1,880	-3.6%	3,484	36	3,520	4,824	-27.0%	7,631	74	7,705	5,959	29.3%	13,038	12,663	3.0%
Aug-24	1,973	46	2,019	1,908	5.8%	3,553	46	3,599	3,743	-3.8%	6,855	120	6,975	5,798	20.3%	12,593	11,449	10.0%
Sep-24	1,492	53	1,545	650	137.7%	3,430	55	3,485	3,510	-0.7%	3,332	97	3,429	2,786	23.1%	8,459	6,946	21.8%
Oct-24	509	21	530	522	1.5%	3,723	66	3,789	3,530	7.3%	2,149	82	2,231	2,238	-0.3%	6,550	6,290	4.1%
Nov-24	413	22	435	506	-14.0%	3,432	103	3,535	3,482	1.5%	1,301	65	1,366	1,402	-2.6%	5,336	5,390	-1.0%
Dec-24	1,528	46	1,574	1,621	-2.9%	4,773	76	4,849	4,547	6.6%	7,280	109	7,389	5,726	29.0%	13,812	11,894	16.1%
Totals	15,719	598	16,317	16,975	-3.9%	43,234	917	44,151	44,423	-0.6%	60,868	1,182	62,050	48,783	27.2%	122,518	110,181	11.2%

Legend for Chart:

